
 

JUNE 
Tuesday 25 June 2pm 
Mayo Abbey Organic Centre 
Claremorris, Co. Mayo 
Horticulture 
 
Thursday 27 June 2pm 
Alan Mooney, Portoriam, Kilcock,  
Co. Kildare 
Cereals, Beef 
 

JULY 
Tuesday 2 July 2pm 
Paddy Tobin, Main Street, Johnstown, 
Co. Kilkenny 
Cereals, Fieldscale Crops 
 
Tuesday 9 July 2pm 
Gerard & Sylvia Langan, 
Ballisnahyna, Ower, Headford, 
Co Galway 
Horticulture, Beef, Sheep, 
Direct Sales 
 
Friday 12 July 2pm 
John Curran, 
Moygrehan, Fordstown, Navan,  
Co. Meath 
Beef, Sheep 
 
Tuesday 16 July 2pm 
(DAFM BTAP approved) 
Oliver Dixon, Ahena, 
Claremorris, Co Mayo 
Beef, Cereals 
 
Thursday 18 July 2pm 
Thomas Kinsella, Munny, 
Askamore, Gorey, Co Wexford 
Cereals, Sheep 
 
Friday 26 July 2pm  
(DAFM BTAP approved) 
Pat Booth, Heath, Kilone, Stradbally, 
Co. Laois 
Beef, Cereals 
 
Wednesday 31 July 2pm 
Gerry Fitzsimons, Mullahoran, 
Kilcogy, Co Cavan 
Beef 
 

AUGUST 
Tuesday 13 August 2pm 
John & Sara Devoy, Garrane, 
Roscarbery, Co Cork 
Horticulture, Poultry-eggs, 
Eco-tourism, Direct Sales 
 
Friday 16 August 2pm 
Kay O Sullivan, 
Garrynagarragh, 
Mournabbey, Mallow, Co Cork 
Beef, Sheep, Cereals 
 
Thursday 22 August 2pm 
Alan Jackson, Lacka House, 
Riverstown, Birr, Co. Offaly 
Beef, Cereals 
 
Friday 23 August 2pm 
Pat Mulrooney, Manganstown, 
Kilsheelan, Clonmel, Co. 
Tipperary 
Dairy 
 
Wednesday 28 August 2pm  
(DAFM BTAP approved) 
Mark Duffy, Bellview, Clogher, 
Ballybay, Co Monaghan 
Beef 
 

SEPTEMBER 
Tuesday 3 September 2pm  
William Ryan, Moyeabbey, 
Ballitore, Athy, Co Kildare 
Horticulture, Direct Sales 
 
Tuesday 10 September 6pm 
Darren & Patrick Byrne,  
Strifeland, The Hill, Balbriggan, 
Co. Dublin 
Horticulture, Direct Sales 
 
Thursday 19 September 2pm  
(DAFM BTAP approved) 
Patrick O Connor, Mullinroe, 
Clondrohid, Macroom, Co Cork 
Beef 
 

A nationwide series of national 
organic farming open days will 
take place this summer. Teagasc, 
the Department of Agriculture, 
Food and the Marine, and 
organic organisations invite 
all farmers, farm family members 
and members of the public  to 
see organic farming in practice 
and to meet and speak with the 
producers and the sector’s 
experts. 

Contacts:
Daniel Clavin Athenry 087-9368506 dan.clavin@teagasc.ie 
Elaine Leavy Grange 087-9853285 elaine.leavy@teagasc.ie 

2013 Organic Demonstration 
Farm Walks 

June - September 

 www.teagasc.ie


